
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1217
ANSWERED ON:24.10.2008
APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Mane Smt. Nivedita;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Law Commission has given some recommendations regardin`g appointment of Judges in High Courts and Supreme Court in `the country as reported in the `Navbharat Times`, dated 7 October, 2008;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE(SHRI H. R. BHARDWAJ)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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